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Financial Insolvency Insurance (FII) - Certificate of Insurance 
 
 

Policy certificate number:   YEFII1225/0014   

       

Policyholder:     Touch The Wild Limited    
 

Policyholder Address:   34 Birdsfield Drive Blantyre Glasgow G72 0XP 

    
 

Insurer:                         Yelden Insurance Company Guernsey Limited. Registered 

in Guernsey No. CMP74611 with a registered office at 

Suites 1&2, Block A, Hirzel Court St Peter Port Guernsey 

GY1 2NN. 

          

Period of Insurance:  Valid for trips booked with the Policyholder and declared to 

the Insurer by the Policyholder between:  
00.01hrs 1st January 2026 and 24.00hrs 31st December 2026 
and subject to claims being submitted to the Insurer by the 

Policyholder no later than 31st December 2027 
 

Sum Insured:  Up to but not exceeding the Level of Sum Insured Per 

Passenger as detailed in the Premium and Sums Insured 

Schedule in Addendum 1 subject to a maximum total 

amount payable under this policy of £65,000 in the 

aggregate. 
 

Premium:  As stated in Addendum 1. 
 

Declaration Frequency: Monthly in accordance with condition 5. 
 

Administrator: AVS (Atlas Voyage Secure), a trading name of All Seasons 

Underwriting Agencies Limited (ASUA) of Alpi House, Suite 

2, East Wing, 2nd Floor, Miles Gray Road, Basildon, Essex, 

SS14 3HJ.  
 

Sales Agent: Travel Risk Professionals is a trading name of Jensten 

Insurance Brokers Limited which is authorised and regulated 

by the Financial Conduct Authority. Our company registration 

number is 08284692. Our registered office is Beaufort House, 

15 St. Botolph Street, London EC3A 7BB. 

Signed on behalf of Insurer: 

 

 

Date:                                                                                              

Document ID: 48b3f61b635283925328cf397e13e00cee88d022d7f105b9f2f6582873e6bda9

Signer ID: BIPXFT9015...
12/22/2025 PST
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Addendum 1 
 

Premium and Sums Insured Schedule 
 

Financial Insolvency Insurance (FII) 

 

Inception Premium* 

£1,000.00 plus IPT% £120.00 = £1,120.00 

Level of Sum Insured up to p.p.: Gross Premium Per Person: 

£1,000 £15.00 

£1,500 £22.50 

£2,000 £30.00 

£2,500 £37.50 

£3,000 £45.00 

£4,000 £60.00 

£5,000 £75.00 

£6,000 £90.00 

£7,000 £95.00 

£8,000 £110.00 
 

NB: All Gross Premiums are subject to Insurance Premium Tax (IPT) at 12%. 
 

*Inception premium is non–refundable - Monthly declarations will be reconciled against this initial 

premium until this credit is exhausted at which point the policyholder will be invoiced on a monthly 

basis for the additional premium required. The additional premium will be calculated at the quoted 

rate per passenger per level of indemnity.. 

 

 
Atrium Binding Reference  ATYE1025 
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